# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joslyn, Inc.		11/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Joslyn Manufacturing Company, LLC	
Street Address:	2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20006-1813	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1655414	SURGE TEC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)942-8484

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-942-8400

Email: eric.mcfadden@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Eric L. McFadden

Address Line 1: 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. McFadden
Signature:	/eric I. mcfadden/
Date:	01/13/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=JMC tm Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0157

TRADEMARK

# **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, Joslyn, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20006 ("Assignor"), has adopted and owns the Mark SURGE TEC ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: lightning surge arresters for protecting against over voltage surges; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,655,414, registered on September 3, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Joslyn Manufacturing Company, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20006-1813 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Joslyn, Inc.	
By: Jomes F. O'Reily	
Name. JAMES F. 6'REILLA	
Title: VP - SECRETARY	

Dated effective as of: Nov. 1 2004 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before Me this 1 of Nov , Zoo4

My Commission Expires: Notary Public District Of Columbia CAROL HULS My Commission Expires February 28, 2007

BOSTON 2325001 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0158

**RECORDED: 01/13/2005**